

BID TABS
PROJECT 16-1015 39th AVENUE RESURFACING
BID DATE: JULY 20, 2016

| Item Number | Resurfacing Base Bid | Quantity | Unit | Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI | |
|-------------|---|----------|------|--|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 201.0210 | Grubbing | 5 | SY | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$920.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| 204.0100 | Removing Pavement | 20 | SY | \$20.00 | \$400.00 | \$10.10 | \$202.00 | \$32.05 | \$641.00 |
| 204.0105 | Removing Pavement Butt Joints | 414 | SY | \$17.50 | \$7,245.00 | \$3.05 | \$1,262.70 | \$3.32 | \$1,374.48 |
| 204.0150 | Removing Curb & Gutter | 1715 | LF | \$5.00 | \$8,575.00 | \$5.05 | \$8,660.75 | \$12.62 | \$21,643.30 |
| 204.0155 | Removing Concrete Sidewalk | 1120 | SY | \$6.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$9.09 | \$10,180.80 | \$11.56 | \$12,947.20 |
| 205.0100 | Excavation Common | 225 | CY | \$30.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$35.35 | \$7,953.75 | \$37.65 | \$8,471.25 |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch | 610 | TON | \$21.75 | \$13,267.50 | \$15.15 | \$9,241.50 | \$20.98 | \$12,797.80 |
| 355.0100 | Rubblizing | 17674 | SY | \$2.15 | \$37,999.10 | \$1.95 | \$34,464.30 | \$2.10 | \$37,115.40 |
| 416.0160 | Concrete Driveway 6-Inch | 10 | SY | \$70.00 | \$700.00 | \$75.76 | \$757.60 | \$53.75 | \$537.50 |
| 416.0280 | Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch | 10 | SY | \$90.00 | \$900.00 | \$85.86 | \$858.60 | \$59.89 | \$598.90 |
| 416.0161 | Drilled Tie Bars | 192 | EACH | \$10.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$12.12 | \$2,327.04 | \$9.25 | \$1,776.00 |
| 455.0605 | Tack Coat | 884 | GAL | \$2.25 | \$1,989.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,536.00 | \$1.80 | \$1,591.20 |
| 460.1103 | HMA Pavement Type E-3 | 4980 | TON | \$57.25 | \$285,105.00 | \$60.20 | \$299,796.00 | \$60.67 | \$302,136.60 |
| 465.0120 | Asphaltic Surface Driveways & Field Entrance | 110 | TON | \$87.50 | \$9,625.00 | \$161.55 | \$17,770.50 | \$189.15 | \$20,806.50 |
| 601.0411 | Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D | 1715 | LF | \$27.25 | \$46,733.75 | \$27.27 | \$46,768.05 | \$24.22 | \$41,537.30 |
| 602.0405 | Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch | 6150 | SF | \$4.65 | \$28,597.50 | \$5.05 | \$31,057.50 | \$4.98 | \$30,627.00 |
| 602.0415 | Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch | 3675 | SF | \$5.15 | \$18,926.25 | \$5.56 | \$20,433.00 | \$5.51 | \$20,249.25 |
| 602.0515 | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina | 144 | SF | \$34.00 | \$4,896.00 | \$45.45 | \$6,544.80 | \$30.31 | \$4,364.64 |
| 611.8110 | Adjusting Manhole Casting (Storm) | 14 | EACH | \$700.00 | \$9,800.00 | \$909.09 | \$12,727.26 | \$680.00 | \$9,520.00 |
| 611.8115 | Adjusting Inlet Casting | 30 | EACH | \$675.00 | \$20,250.00 | \$555.56 | \$16,666.80 | \$680.00 | \$20,400.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | 1 | EACH | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$6,980.00 | \$6,980.00 |
| 625.0100 | Top Soil (4-Inch) | 650 | SY | \$5.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$6.10 | \$3,965.00 | \$6.10 | \$3,965.00 |
| 628.7020 | Inlet Protection Type D | 30 | EACH | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$90.90 | \$2,727.00 | \$90.90 | \$2,727.00 |
| 629.0210 | Fertilizer Type B | 50 | CWT | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10.10 | \$505.00 | \$10.10 | \$505.00 |
| 631.0300 | Sod Water | 50 | MGAL | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$40.40 | \$2,020.00 | \$40.40 | \$2,020.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control | 1 | EACH | \$8,350.00 | \$8,350.00 | \$27,050.00 | \$27,050.00 | \$16,803.00 | \$16,803.00 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch, Yellow | 5080 | LF | \$0.60 | \$3,048.00 | \$0.58 | \$2,946.40 | \$0.58 | \$2,946.40 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch, White | 1270 | LF | \$0.60 | \$762.00 | \$0.58 | \$736.60 | \$0.58 | \$736.60 |
| 646.0126 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-Inch, White Channel | 175 | LF | \$0.90 | \$157.50 | \$0.90 | \$157.50 | \$0.90 | \$157.50 |
| 647.0166 | Pavement Marking Arrows Epoxy Type 2 | 3 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$195.00 | \$585.00 | \$195.00 | \$585.00 |
| 647.0356 | Pavement Marking Words Epoxy - "ONLY" | 3 | EACH | \$225.00 | \$675.00 | \$225.00 | \$675.00 | \$225.00 | \$675.00 |
| 647.0796 | Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 24-Inch White | 135 | LF | \$9.25 | \$1,248.75 | \$9.25 | \$1,248.75 | \$9.25 | \$1,248.75 |
| 647.0766 | Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch | 645 | LF | \$6.50 | \$4,192.50 | \$6.50 | \$4,192.50 | \$6.50 | \$4,192.50 |
| 650.5500 | Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter | 1715 | LF | \$1.50 | \$2,572.50 | \$1.01 | \$1,732.15 | \$1.80 | \$3,087.00 |
| 650.8000 | Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference | 2540 | LF | \$0.25 | \$635.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,270.00 | \$0.40 | \$1,016.00 |
| 650.9910 | Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project) | 1 | LS | \$850.00 | \$850.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$725.00 | \$725.00 |
| 652.0800 | Conduit Loop Detector | 563 | LF | \$6.00 | \$3,378.00 | \$5.56 | \$3,130.28 | \$5.56 | \$3,130.28 |
| 652.0900 | Loop Detector Slots | 134 | LF | \$30.00 | \$4,020.00 | \$24.28 | \$3,253.52 | \$24.28 | \$3,253.52 |
| 655.0800 | Loop Detector Wire (4 Turns) | 536 | LF | \$2.25 | \$1,206.00 | \$2.19 | \$1,173.84 | \$2.19 | \$1,173.84 |
| 690.0250 | Sawing Concrete (Full Depth) | 1472 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2,944.00 | \$3.27 | \$4,813.44 | \$1.95 | \$2,870.40 |
| SPV.0035.A | Unclassified Excavation & Backfill | 100 | CY | \$62.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$44.44 | \$4,444.00 | \$52.93 | \$5,293.00 |
| SPV.0060.A | Adjusting Water Valves | 10 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$202.02 | \$2,020.20 | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| SPV.0060.B | Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary) | 8 | EACH | \$700.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$959.60 | \$7,676.80 | \$790.00 | \$6,320.00 |
| SPV.0060.F | Adjusting Utility Manhole Casting | 4 | EACH | \$650.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$757.58 | \$3,030.32 | \$690.00 | \$2,760.00 |

| | | | | Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI | |
|----------------------|--|----------|------|--|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------|---|-------------|
| Item Number | Resurfacing Base Bid | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| SPV.0165.A | Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch | 200 | SF | \$6.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$6.06 | \$1,212.00 | \$7.77 | \$1,554.00 |
| SPV.0165.B | Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services | 50 | SF | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$15.15 | \$757.50 | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| SPV.0180.A | Restoration – Sod | 650 | SY | \$4.50 | \$2,925.00 | \$6.10 | \$3,965.00 | \$6.10 | \$3,965.00 |
| SPV.0195.A | Salvage Concrete Pavement Milling | 583 | TON | \$27.50 | \$16,032.50 | \$38.00 | \$22,154.00 | \$35.47 | \$20,679.01 |
| Resurfacing Subtotal | | | | \$604,095.85 | | \$649,150.75 | | \$656,104.12 | |
| Item Number | Storm Sewer Base Bid | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 204.0220 | Removing Inlets | 2 | EACH | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$252.53 | \$505.06 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 204.0245 | Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter CMP) | 55 | LF | \$11.50 | \$632.50 | \$15.15 | \$833.25 | \$10.00 | \$550.00 |
| 320.0125 | Concrete Base 6-Inch | 37 | SY | \$60.00 | \$2,220.00 | \$65.66 | \$2,429.42 | \$48.50 | \$1,794.50 |
| 608.0512 | Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch | 55 | LF | \$63.50 | \$3,492.50 | \$121.21 | \$6,666.55 | \$60.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 650.4000 | Construction Staking Storm Sewer | 2 | EACH | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$151.52 | \$303.04 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 |
| SPV.0060.C | Box Inlet | 2 | EACH | \$1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,414.14 | \$2,828.28 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| SPV.0060.D | Inlet Frame and Cover (3067V or 7030 M4) | 4 | EACH | \$625.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$656.57 | \$2,626.28 | \$600.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| SPV.0060.E | Manhole Casting (Storm) | 12 | EACH | \$650.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$606.06 | \$7,272.72 | \$600.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| SPV.0105.A | Storm Sewer AS-built Plans | 1 | LS | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,515.15 | \$1,515.15 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| Storm Sewer Subtotal | | | | \$21,745.00 | | \$24,979.75 | | \$19,944.50 | |
| Project Total | | | | \$625,840.85 | | \$674,130.50 | | \$676,048.62 | |

| | | | | A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI | |
|-------------|---|----------|------|--------------------------------------|--------------|
| Item Number | Resurfacing Base Bid | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
| 201.0210 | Grubbing | 5 | SY | \$25.00 | \$125.00 |
| 204.0100 | Removing Pavement | 20 | SY | \$10.00 | \$200.00 |
| 204.0105 | Removing Pavement Butt Joints | 414 | SY | \$6.00 | \$2,484.00 |
| 204.0150 | Removing Curb & Gutter | 1715 | LF | \$5.00 | \$8,575.00 |
| 204.0155 | Removing Concrete Sidewalk | 1120 | SY | \$9.00 | \$10,080.00 |
| 205.0100 | Excavation Common | 225 | CY | \$35.00 | \$7,875.00 |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch | 610 | TON | \$15.00 | \$9,150.00 |
| 355.0100 | Rubblizing | 17674 | SY | \$2.25 | \$39,766.50 |
| 416.0160 | Concrete Driveway 6-Inch | 10 | SY | \$75.00 | \$750.00 |
| 416.0280 | Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch | 10 | SY | \$85.00 | \$850.00 |
| 416.0161 | Drilled Tie Bars | 192 | EACH | \$12.00 | \$2,304.00 |
| 455.0605 | Tack Coat | 884 | GAL | \$2.00 | \$1,768.00 |
| 460.1103 | HMA Pavement Type E-3 | 4980 | TON | \$62.00 | \$308,760.00 |
| 465.0120 | Asphaltic Surface Driveways & Field Entrance | 110 | TON | \$210.00 | \$23,100.00 |
| 601.0411 | Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D | 1715 | LF | \$27.00 | \$46,305.00 |
| 602.0405 | Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch | 6150 | SF | \$5.00 | \$30,750.00 |
| 602.0415 | Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch | 3675 | SF | \$5.50 | \$20,212.50 |
| 602.0515 | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina | 144 | SF | \$45.00 | \$6,480.00 |
| 611.8110 | Adjusting Manhole Casting (Storm) | 14 | EACH | \$900.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 611.8115 | Adjusting Inlet Casting | 30 | EACH | \$550.00 | \$16,500.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | 1 | EACH | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 625.0100 | Top Soil (4-Inch) | 650 | SY | \$6.50 | \$4,225.00 |
| 628.7020 | Inlet Protection Type D | 30 | EACH | \$95.00 | \$2,850.00 |
| 629.0210 | Fertilizer Type B | 50 | CWT | \$12.00 | \$600.00 |
| 631.0300 | Sod Water | 50 | MGAL | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control | 1 | EACH | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch, Yellow | 5080 | LF | \$0.75 | \$3,810.00 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch, White | 1270 | LF | \$0.75 | \$952.50 |
| 646.0126 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-Inch, White Channel | 175 | LF | \$1.50 | \$262.50 |
| 647.0166 | Pavement Marking Arrows Epoxy Type 2 | 3 | EACH | \$250.00 | \$750.00 |
| 647.0356 | Pavement Marking Words Epoxy - "ONLY" | 3 | EACH | \$250.00 | \$750.00 |
| 647.0796 | Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 24-Inch White | 135 | LF | \$10.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 647.0766 | Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch | 645 | LF | \$7.00 | \$4,515.00 |
| 650.5500 | Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter | 1715 | LF | \$1.00 | \$1,715.00 |
| 650.8000 | Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference | 2540 | LF | \$1.00 | \$2,540.00 |
| 650.9910 | Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project) | 1 | LS | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 652.0800 | Conduit Loop Detector | 563 | LF | \$7.00 | \$3,941.00 |
| 652.0900 | Loop Detector Slots | 134 | LF | \$25.00 | \$3,350.00 |
| 655.0800 | Loop Detector Wire (4 Turns) | 536 | LF | \$2.50 | \$1,340.00 |
| 690.0250 | Sawing Concrete (Full Depth) | 1472 | LF | \$1.65 | \$2,428.80 |
| SPV.0035.A | Unclassified Excavation & Backfill | 100 | CY | \$44.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| SPV.0060.A | Adjusting Water Valves | 10 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| SPV.0060.B | Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary) | 8 | EACH | \$950.00 | \$7,600.00 |
| SPV.0060.F | Adjusting Utility Manhole Casting | 4 | EACH | \$750.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| SPV.0165.A | Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch | 200 | SF | \$6.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| SPV.0165.B | Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services | 50 | SF | \$15.00 | \$750.00 |
| SPV.0180.A | Restoration – Sod | 650 | SY | \$7.00 | \$4,550.00 |

| | | | | A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|--------------------------------------|-------------|
| Item Number | Resurfacing Base Bid | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
| SPV.0195.A | Salvage Concrete Pavement Milling | 583 | TON | \$39.00 | \$22,737.00 |
| | | | | Resurfacing Subtotal | |
| | | | | \$669,001.80 | |
| Item Number | Storm Sewer Base Bid | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
| 204.0220 | Removing Inlets | 2 | EACH | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 204.0245 | Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter CMP) | 55 | LF | \$15.00 | \$825.00 |
| 320.0125 | Concrete Base 6-Inch | 37 | SY | \$65.00 | \$2,405.00 |
| 608.0512 | Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch | 55 | LF | \$120.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 650.4000 | Construction Staking Storm Sewer | 2 | EACH | \$150.00 | \$300.00 |
| SPV.0060.C | Box Inlet | 2 | EACH | \$1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| SPV.0060.D | Inlet Frame and Cover (3067V or 7030 M4) | 4 | EACH | \$650.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| SPV.0060.E | Manhole Casting (Storm) | 12 | EACH | \$600.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| SPV.0105.A | Storm Sewer AS-built Plans | 1 | LS | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | | | | Storm Sewer Subtotal | |
| | | | | \$24,730.00 | |
| | | | | Project Total | |
| | | | | \$693,731.80 | |